Town of Spring City

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Leon Locke Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

PUBLIC HEARING

SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING
229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN
THURSDAY, MARCH 2, 2023
6:45 P.M.

1. 1st Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-02:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 18, CHAPTER 2, SECTIONS 18-203 (51, 65), 18-401, 18-404 (1)(a), 18-405 (8)(b), TO UPDATE THE SEWER USE ORDINANCE OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE REFERENCING TENNESSEE RULE 1200-4-14

MONTHLY MEETING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, MARCH 2, 2023 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the February 2, 2023 Regular Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Approval of the February 23, 2023 Special Call Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 5. Update from Spring City Acquisition Co., LLC
- 6. Motion and vote concerning Ordinance No. 2023-02:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 18, CHAPTER 2, SECTIONS 18-203 (51, 65), 18-401, 18-404 (1)(a), 18-405 (8)(b), TO UPDATE THE SEWER USE ORDINANCE OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE REFERENCING TENNESSEE RULE 1200-4-14

7. Motion and vote concerning Resolution 2023-02:

TOWN OF SPRING CITY 2021 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BID ACCEPTANCE

8. Motion and vote concerning Resolution 2023-03:

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 1250 SQUARE FEET OF LUXURY VINYL FLOORING AT AUDREY PACK MEMORIAL LIBRARY

9. Motion and vote concerning Resolution NO. 2023-04:

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT FOR THE SPRING CITY TOURISM AND EVENTS COMMISSION TO APPLY FOR THE 2023 AARP COMMUNITY CHALLENGE GRANT ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY

- 10. Motion and vote concerning updated Town of Spring City's 5-Year Plan
- 11. Motion and vote concerning 2023 Summer of Love Festival
- 12. Motion and vote concerning changing from using Fuelman Gas Cards to WEX, Inc
- 13. Motion and vote concerning new member Spring City Tourism & Events Commission
- 14. Motion and vote concerning write offs (July 1, 2022-February 28, 2023)
- 15. Other
- 16. Citizen Input